## EXPRESS LABEL NO. EV 551129699US

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)  Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  Sir:  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No.: <u>HAVA-00300</u>
Name of conveying party(ies):  Vasudevan Ganesan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Hava Corporation 19500 Pruneridge Ave., #6208 Cupertino, Ca 95014
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Other:  Execution Date: October 27, 2005  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  X This document is being filed together with a new	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
Patent Application Serial No.(s): filed on . Patent No.(s): . Additional numbers attached.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of document should be mailed:  Jonathan O. Owens HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, California 94086	7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]:  X Check(s) in the amount of \$590.00 (the basic filing fee of \$550.00 plus \$40.00 to cover the assignment recordation fee) enclosed.  8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:  X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR
Dated: October 27, 2005 Signature: Name: Ic Reg. No.:	\$\\$ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. <u>08-1275</u> .  formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  San O. Owens  302  of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>2</u>

11/02/2005 STEUMEL1 00000009 11262078

05 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017166 FRAME: 0752 Express Mail Label No.: EV551129699US

Attorney Docket No.: PATENT HAVA-00300

## ASSIGNMENT

WHERE, described and set for	AS, I, <u>Vasuo</u> th in the be	evan Ganesan, ow-identified a	hereinafter refe pplication for U	rred to as "ASSIGNC Inited States Letters I	PR", have invented certa Patent:	in new and usefu	l improvements as
Title of Invention:	ACCESS OWNER	POINT WITH	CONTROLL	ER FOR BILLING	AND GENERATING I	NCOME FOR A	ACCESS POINT
Date of execution of	application	:		Filing Date:	Serial No.:		
WHERE. 95014, hereinafter re in any Letters Patent	eferred to as	"ASSIGNEE",	is desirous of a	State of California, I cquiring the entire rig	9500 Pruneridge Ave., tht, title and interest in s	#6208, Cuperting aid invention and	o, California I application and
which is hereby acks Assignee, and Assig Patent, and any Lett any divisions, renew	nowledged, nee's succes ers Patent w als, continu ed by said A	Assignor have s sors and assigns hich may hereat ations in whole assignee as fully	sold, assigned as s, all right, title fter be granted of or in part, subsively and exclusivel	nd transferred, and by and interest in and to on the same in the Un titutions, conversions by as it would have be	wn that, for good and va these presents do sell, said invention, said applied States and all coun- tired States and all coun- tire issues, prolongations en held and enjoyed by	assign and transfolication for Uniterity tries throughout to or extensions the	er unto said ed States Letters he world including ereof, said interest
prosecution of said a	application a or the reissue t, to obtain	ind/or application thereof, and in the contract of the contrac	ons, execute, ve istruments of as ters Patent for sa	rify, acknowledge an signment and transfer	t at Assignee's expense, d deliver all such furthe r thereof, and will perfor provement in any and al	r papers, includir rm such other act	ng applications for ss as Assignee
TIMTEST OF		HEREOF, Assig	gnor have hereu	-	es to this assignment on		
STATE OF	diform arta toper	nia Clava 27,2003	hefore me	Ni COLL 1	Rachele II	nlsu	
personally appeared	Vasudevan	Cianesan.		of satisfactory evide the within instrum same in his/her/th signature(s) on th	nce to be the person(s) venent and acknowledged eir authorized capacity(e instrument the person(s) acted, executed the in	whose names are to me that he/she lies), and that by (s), or the entity t	they executed the his/her/their
				WITNESS my ha	and and official seal.		
SEAL Ž	Comi Notar	LE BACHIELE WI nission # 1556 / Public - Calli Ita Clara Coul n. Espises Mar	1273 Iomia	-M	Signature of Notar	Le ( ) ( )	6

**RECORDED: 10/27/2005** 

PATENT
REEL: 017166 FRAME: 0753